LGBTO Needs Assessment Summary
Spring 2008

8 Respondents
5 Completed (62.50%)

25.00% of respondents reported they currently use the LGBTQ Center and/or are
involved in center activities (75.00% - No).

Of those respondents who reported some involvement with the center, 1 reported being
involved with the Speakers Bureau/Panel and Safe Zone.

When asked what prevents them from being involved with the LGBTQ Center,
respondents reported:

50.00% Course Load

100% Work Schedule
25.00% Don’t Feel Welcome
50.00% Other

(1) Did not know about the Center
(1) Hesitant to get involved

Respondents reported interest in being involved in the following activities:

40.00% Speakers Bureau/Panel

20.00% Service Learning

60.00% Safe-Zone Trainings

20.00% Office Volunteer

60.00% Assist with Pride Week

20.00% Assist with Awareness Campaign
20.00% Fundraising

Respondents reported they would like the LGBTQ Center to provide the following
programming:

80.00% Speakers

80.00% Films

40.00% Dialogues (faculty/staff/students)

60.00% Support Groups (e.g., transgender, queer, lesbian)
60.00% Social Activities

40.00% Alternative Spring Break

Respondents reported they would like to see the following topics addressed:
60.00% Sexual orientation

40.00% Gender identity/expression
80.00% Queer Theory

60.00% Issues of race/ethnicity
80.00% Social justice

60.00% Parenting

60.00% Spirituality



Age:
Under 18 0.00%

18-24 40.00%
25-30 20.00%
31-40 20.00%
41+ 20.00%
Race/Ethnicity:
African-American/Black 0.00%
American Indian/Alaskan Native 20.00%
Asian/Asian-American 0.00%
Hispanic/Latina(o) 40.00%
Pacific Islander 0.00%
White/Caucasian 40.00%
Multiracial 20.00%
Other 0.00%
Religious Affiliation:
Atheist 0.00%
Buddhist 0.00%
Hindu 0.00%
Latter Day Saint 0.00%
Muslim 0.00%
Protestant 0.00%
Roman Catholic 0.00%
Wiccan 0.00%
No religious affiliation 60.00%
Other 40.00%
Christian (1)
Spiritual (1)
Sex:
Female 80.00%
Male 20.00%
Other 0.00%
Gender Identity:
Female 80.00%
Male 20.00%
Transgender 0.00%
Other 0.00%

Gender Expression:
Female 80.00%
Male 20.00%



Transgender 0.00%
Other 0.00%

60.00% of respondents reported they identify as Lesbian.
20.00% reported they identify as Gay.

0.00% reported they identify as Bisexual.

20.00% reported they identify as Straight.

0.00% reported they identify as Queer.

0.00% reported they identify as Other.

40.00% of respondents reported their sexual orientation as Lesbian.
20.00% reported their sexual orientation as Gay.

20.00% reported their sexual orientation as Bisexual.

20.00% reported their sexual orientation as Straight.

0.00% reported their sexual orientation as Queer.

0.00% reported their sexual orientation as Other.

20.00% of respondents reported being a University of Utah student.
20.00% reported being University of Utah staff/faculty.

40.00% reported being both a University of Utah student and staff/faculty.
20.00% reported being a Community member.

Respondents indicated the number of credit hours they are currently taking as follows:

0-5 33.33%
6-12 0.00%
13-18 66.67%
19+  0.00%

100% of respondents reported living off campus.



